WESTERN AUSTRALIA. s/

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATES.

Legtslative Council,

SESSION OF THE YEAR 1882.

VOLUME VII,

COMPRISING THE PERIOD FROM THE

TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY TO THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER.

PERTH:

RY AUTHORITY : RICHARD PETHER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER.

1883,



LEGISLATURE OF WESTERN

AUSTRALIA.

') GOVERNOR:

His Excellency Sir WiLLiaM Creaver Francis Rosinson, K.C.M.G.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL:

Colonial Secretary ...

Attorney General ...

Surveyor General, &c.

Colonial Treasurer ..

Director of Public Works and Commis-
sioner of Railways

The Right Hon. Lord Grrrorp, V.C.
The Hon. A. C. ONsLow.

The Hon. M. Fraser, C.M.G.
The Hon. A. O’Grapy LEFROY,
The Hon. Jas. H. THOMAS.

C.M.G.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
SPEAKER :
Sir Luke Samuer LeAxke, Knight.

CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEES :
Sir TromAs CockBURN-CAMPBELL, Baronet.

OrriciaL, MEMBERS:

Colonial Secretary
Attorney General

Commissioner of Crown Lands (a.nd Survey:)'r'

General)

The Right Hon. Lord Girrorp, V.C.
The Hon. A. C. OnsLow,
The Hon. Marcory FrasEr, C.M.G.

NomiNee MEMBERS:

Burges, Mr. Lockier Clare
Glyde, Mr. George

Parker, Mr. Stephen Stanley
Randell, Mr. George

Erecrep MEMBERS:

Brown, Mr. Maitland, Geraldton.
Burt, Mr. Septimus, Murray and Williams.

Campbell, Sir Thomas Cockburn, Baronet,

Plantagenet.
Carey, Mr. Thomas Campbell, Vasse.
Crowther, Mr. Charles, Greenough.
Grant, Mr. McKenzie, North District.
Hamersley, Mr. Edward, York.

Higham, Mr. Edward Henry, Fremantle.
Leake, Sir Luke Samuel, Perth.

Marmion, Mr. William Edward, Fremantle.
Parker, Mr. Stephen Henry, Perth.
Shenton, Mr. George, Toodyay.

Steere, Mr. James George Lee, Swan.
Venn, Mr. Harry Whittall, Wellington.



INDHX

TO

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATES.

VOLUME VII.

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS,

Int., Introduction of Bill.—1g. 2r. 3r., First, Second, or Third Reading.—w., Withdrawn.—
Com., Committee of the whole House, or Committed.—Re-com., Re-committed or Re-
committal.—Cons., Consideration of.—m., Motion.—~Obs., Observation.—q., Question.

Aboriginal Department (Estimates), 341

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill

1R. 395; 2R. 419; Com. 426; 3R. 441; vetoed,
469

Accounts, Railway Department, Inspection of
m, (Mr. Steere), 282

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 6,13,
47, 48
Presentation of, 76
Acknowledgment of, 76
« Adelaide Observer,” Correspondence published

m
m, (Mr. Brown), 88
Admiralty Survey, 342
Agricultural Society’s Grant (Estimates), 369

Albany Jetty, Goods Shed
g. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 148

Albany, Railway to from York, on Land Grant
System : Sir Audley Coote’s proposal
m. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 338

Albany Sand Patch
g¢. (Mr. Steere), 55

Angelo, Colonel, Medical Attendance
g. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 253

Angelo, Colonel, Passage Money
g. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 201

Apprentices, Law relating to, 112

| Appropriation Bill, 1883

1R. 408; 2r. 419; Com. 427; 8R. 441

Appropriation Bill (Supplementary), 1882
1r. 78; 2r. 99; Com. 111; 3r. 120

Arbitrators’ Costs, 148; 320

Arbitration Fees
m. (Mr. Carey), 201

Armstrong, Mr. F. F., Pension to, 55

Assistant Colonial Secretary, Salary of, 269;
303



VI

ASS

[ INDEX. ]

BRI

Assistant Superintendent of Roads, Ezpenses of,
100

ATTORNEY GENERAL A, C.

Onslow)

Address in Reply, 47, 48

Admission of Barristers, 99

Apprentices, Law relating to, 113

Arbitration Costs, 148, 150; 320, 321

Assistant Colonial Secretary, Salary of, 271

Bills of Sale Aet Amendment Bill, 143

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 203

Card Cheating Bill, 141, 152, 153, 153, 159

Consolidation of Statutes, 156

Correspondence and Telegrams in Australa-
sian and Adelaide Observer, 92

Dog Bill, 168; 199; 212

Earmark Registration, 203

Fairbairn’s, Mr., Report re Murder native
Januberry, 418

Gambling, Law as to, 441

Goldfield Legislation, 313

Hawkers Bill, 75, 75, 75, 75, 76, 78, 79, 79,
81, 82, 83, 83; 101, 101,101 ; 110, 110

Immigration, 172

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 95; 109, 116,
116, 116, 117,117, 117, 117, 118, 118, 118,
118, 118; 145, 146, 146, 146, 147, 147;
169, 170, 170; 195, 197, 197, 197, 197, 395,
396, 397, 397

Industrial Schools Act Amendment Bill, 336

Jury Act Amendment Bill, 95, 108, 115,
145, 145 ’

Kimberley Railway, 354

Law and Parliamentary Library Committee,
re-appointment of Mr. Steere, 12

Legislative Council Act Amendment Bill,
283, 283, 284

Magistrates and the Committal of Prisoners,
53

(Hon.

Masters and Servants Act Amendment Bill,
95, 110, 119, 119; 136

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 823, 324

Native Question, 455

Natives’ Dogs, 199

North District, Increase of Representation,
133

Pearl Shell Fisheries Bill, 190, 194

Petity Debts Courts Jurisdiction, 391

Poor Houses Discipline Bill, 60, 61, 61, 61

Public Prosecutor, Appointment of, 325

Railways Act Amendment Bill, 148 ; 150 ; 320

Road Loan, Superintendence of expendi-
ture of, 215, 221

Rules for Admission of Barristers, 99

Scab Act Amendment Bill, 136, 136; 155

Second Reading of Bills, Procedure, 44

Stamp Act Amendment Bill, 98

Stamp Duties Bill, 283; 311, 317, 317, 318,
318; 332, 334, 334, 334, 335, 335

Statutes, Consolidation of, 156

Statutes (Errors) Amendment Bill, 12; 46,
47; 99; 284

Summary Conviction, The Law as to, 53, 54

Superintendent of Roads and Road Loan
Expenses, 215, 221

Tariff Bill, 44, 45, 72, 102

ATTORNEY GENERAL—Ccontinued.

Transfer of Land, Stamp Duty, 332

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
198, 222, 222 ; 264, 264, 265, 265, 266 ; 286,
287, 287, 287, 288, 288, 289, 289 ; 305, 305,
305, 306 ; 335, 336, 336, 336; 347, 347, 8347

Water Police and the Imperial Govern-
ment, 279

‘Width of Tires Bill, 58; 179; 205, 210

Audit Act, Appointment of Commitiee of Advice,
278

Audit Department (Estimates), 372

Audit of Railway Accounts, Fremantle
q. (Mr. Shenton), 201

““ Australasian”, Telegrams in
m. (Mr. Brown), 88

Barracks, Military, Conversion

of into Police
Quarters, 405 .

Barristers, Rules for Admission of
q. (Mr. Steere), 59; 99

Bills of Sale Act Amendment Bill
1r. 95; 2Rr. 135; Com. 143 ; 3r. 159

Bonded Warehouse in Perth
m. (Mr. Shenton), 120

Bonus for Gold Discovery
q. (Mr. Marmion), 301

Book-keeper, Treasury Department, Salary of
¢. (Mr. Steere), 272

Brands Act Amendment Bill
1r. 167; 2r. 202; Com. 284; 311; 321;
Re-com. 338; 3r. 348

Break-down Eastern Railway : Comments of Fre-
mantle Station Master re Commission of
Inquiry

g. (Mr. Steere), 214

Break-down Eastern Railway :
relating to
m. (Mr. Brown), 214

Correspondence

Bridge over St. John’s Brook
¢. (Mr. Carey), 148, 159



BRI [ INDEX. ] BUR vt

Bridges, Collie and Brunswick
m. (Mr. Carey), 157; 178

Brockman and Paterson, Free Leoses to

m. (Mr. Burt), 415

Brown, Mr. MAITLAND

Aboriginal Department, 342

Aboriginal Native Offenders Bill, 419

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 23

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 203 ; 311

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary of, 276

Disparaging Statements Australasion and
Adelaide Observer, 88

Dog Bill, 198

Dongarra, Railway to, from Geraldton,
162, 162, 165

Earmark Registration, 203 ; 311

Fairbairn’s, Mr., Report of Special Mission
to Gascoyne and Murchison, 38, 38; 294

Fairbairn’s, Mr., Report, murder native
Januberry, 418, 419

Field Allowance for Surveyors on Special
Duty, 276 ; m. 291, 293

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increase of Grant
of Land to, 367, 398

Geraldton Jetty, 845

Goldfield Legislation, 312

Harbor Improvements, Fremantle, 376, 877

Hawkers Bill, 80, 81

Immigration, 41; 172, 178

Immigration from Australian Colonies, 380

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 115, 116, 116,
117, 118, 118, 119; 169, 170, 179, 196, 197,
197; 396, 397, 397

Jarrahdale Timber Company, Concessions
to, in respect of Railway Extension, 248,
259, 262, 373

Jetty, Geraldton, 345

Kimberley Railway, 357

Kimberley, Resident Magistrate for, 325

Kimberley, Exploration of, 409

Loan Monies, Control of, 420, 424

Masters and Servants Act Amendment
Bill, 119

Narra Tarra, Postal communication with,
315

Natives’ Dogs, 198, 200

Native Question, 38

Native Question, m. 294, 428, 439, 465

Newecastle, Survey Branch Line of Railway
to, 115

North District, Increase of Representation,
85; 125

Pearl Shell Fishery Bill, 191

Petty Debts Courts, 390

Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 162,

* 162, 163

Scab Act Amendment Bill, 136, 155

Special Occupation Leases, 329

Statutes, Reprinting and Consolidation of,
871

Superintendent of Roads and Road Loan
Ezxpenditure, 219

Survey of Branch Line to Newcastle, 115

Surveyors, Field Allowance to, 276; m. 201

Tariff Bill, 69, 105

Transport of Public Officers’ Servants, 254

Browx, Mr.—continued.
Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
266, 286, 287, 288, 288 ; 335, 336
Vaccination of Natives, 77
Width of Tires Bill, 204, 205, 209

Brunswick and Collie Bridges, Repair of
m. (Mr. Carey), 157, 178

Bunbury and the Coastal Steam Service
m. (Mr. Venn), 319

Bunbury Jetty
¢. (Mr. Venn), 95

Bunbury, Moorings at
¢. (Mr. Venn), 95

Bunbury, Railway from to Timber Ranges
m. (Mr. Venn), 409

BureEes, Mr.

Compensation for land resumed for railway
purposes, 152 b

Dog Bill, 211

Dongarra, Railway to, from Geraldton, 166

Earmarking Sheep, 203

Hawkers Bill, Sly-grog selling, 82

Immigration, 177 ; 269

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 117, 397

Jarrahdale Timber Company, Concessions
to, 874

Kimberley Railway, 365

Native Question, 463

Railways Act Amendment Bill, 1562

Rockingham or Fremantle? 261

Special Occupation Lessees, 328

Superintendence of Road Loan expenditure,
220

Tarift Bill, 75

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill, 290

‘Width of Tires Bill, 59

BurTt, Mr.

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 31

Admiralty Survey, Steam launch for, 843

Arbitration Costs, 149, 151; 321

Brockman and Paterson, Free Leases to, 415

Card Cheating Bill, 152, 153

Commissionership of Titles, 316

Consolidation of Statutes, 156

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary of, 274

Dog Bill, 169; 213

Field Allowance for Surveyors, 276

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increased Grant of
Land to, 402

Furniture for Government House, 345

Geological Survey, 299

Immigration, 308

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 117, 118, 146,
146, 146, 170; 196, 196, 197

Jarrahdale Timber Company, Concessions
to, in respect of Railway Extension, 249,
258, 261




VIII

BUR

[ INDEX. ]

CAR

BurT, Mr.—continued.

Jetty Improvements at Fremantle, 377

Jury Act Amendment Bill, 115; 145

Kimberley Railway, 360

Kimberley, Resident Magistrate for, 326

Loan Monies, Control of, 421, 425

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 322, 323, 324, 324

Natives and their Dogs, 213

Native Question, 447, 463

North District, Increase of Representation
131

Northern Railway, Working Expenses, 405

Pearl Shell Fisheries Bill, 193

Petty Debts Court jurisdiction, 391

Property Qualification, Municipal Council-
lors, 322

Railway Platforms, Perth, 122

Railways Act Amendment Bill, 149, 151;
321, 321

Railway Terminus at York, 281

Road Loan, Balance of, How to be expended,
q. 101

Road Loan, Superintendence of expenditure,
221

Stamp Act Amendment Bill, 97

Stamp Duties Bill, 316, 317, 318; 334

Statutes, Consolidatibn of, ¢. 156

Statutes (Errors) Amendment Bill, 47; 99;
284

Tariff Bill, 104, 105

Telegraph Office Hours, 100

Through trains from Guildford to Fre-
mantle, 122

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
225; 287, 288, 290, 290; 305, 305, 306,
306; 336, 336

Water Police and Imperial Government, 279

York, Railway terminus at, 281

C.

CamreELL, Sir T. CocKBURN

Address in Reply, 47, 48

Albany Jetty, Goods Shed on, ¢. 148

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 167; 202

Gambling, Law relating to, 440

North District, Increase of Representation,
123

Railway from York to Albany (Mr. Audley
Coote’s proposal), 338

Standing Orders, Amendment of, 417

‘Width of Tires Bill, 59

Card Cheating Bill
1r. 141; 2R. 152; Com. 159; 3r. 171

Cargy, Mr.

Aboriginal Department, 342

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 28
Admiralty Survey, Steam launch for, 343
Arbitration Fees, 201, 321

Assistant Colonial Secretary, Salary of, 272

Carey, Mr.—continued.

Assistant Superintendent of Roads, Ex-
penses of, 100

Blackwood Roads Board, 369

Bridge over St. John’s Brook, q. 148

Bridge on Warren Road, 369

Card Cheating Bill, 154 '

Collie and Brunswick Bridges, m. 157,178

Competitive Examination, Civil Service
Appointments, m. 302, 341

Control Loan Monies, 414, 423, 425

Crown Tenants, 286

Cutting Timber on Crown Lands, 293

Dongarra, Railway to, from Geraldton, 163

Eastern Railway Extension Bill, 171

Excess Bill, 251, 255

Field Allowance for Staff Surveyors, 202,
293, 293, 293

Forage Allowance, Public Officers’, 254

Forest Conservation, 392, 394

Forrest, Increase Grant of Land to Mr.
Alexander, 398

Free Railway Passes to Members of Council,
302

Geological Survey, 298, 300, 300

Harris, Mr. J. 8., 870

Immigration, 268; 302

Iml;ligra.tion from Australian Colonies, 378,
379

Jarrahdale Timber Co., Concessions to, 261 ;
327

Kimberley Land Regulations, 263 ; ¢. 291

Kimberley Railway, 359

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 323

Native Question, 459

Natives’ Dogs, 200

North District, Increase of Representation,
130

Petty Debts Court, Extension of jurisdic-
tion, 390, 392

- Post Office Department, Claims of Officers

to increase of Salary, 272

Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 163

Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges,
409

Responsible Government, 241

Road Loan, Superintendence of Expendi-
ture, 94, 100, 137, 140; 218, 220, 221

Roads Boards, Powers of, to close Gates, 415

Special Occupation Lessees, 329

St. John’s Brook, Repairs to Bridge over, 148

Stamp Duties Bill, 333

Standing Orders, Amendment of, 417

Statutes, Reprinting of, 371

Storekeeper’s Department, 343

Superintendent of Roads and Road Loan
Expenditure, 94, 100, 137, 140, 140, 218,
220, 221 .

Superintendent of Works, Salary of, 403

Survey Department, Officers provisionally
employed, 277; 297

Surveyors’ Field Allowance, 292, 203, 293

Tariff Bill, 65, 66; 105, 106, 106

Timber Cutting on Crown Lands, 293

Transfer of Land, Stamp Duty on, 333

Travelling Expenses of Officials, 252

Vines, Diseases in, Report on, 190, 190

Width of Tires Bill, 57; 206, 395



CAS [ INDEX. ] COL X

Casualty Hospital, Fremantle
m. (Mr. Marmion), 215; 374

Central Roads Committee, Minutes of
m. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 60; Message, 102

CHAIRMAN OoF COMMITTEES

Casting Vote, Control of Loan Monies, 415
Casting Vote, Fencing Bill, 289

Casting Vote, Immigration Question, 178;

306
Casting Vote, Kimberley Railway, 365

Members attributing Motives, out of order,

274
Members reading Speeches, 382
Point of Order, 268

Time wasted in observing Forms of the

House, Obs. 334

Chaplain, Gratuity to, 441, 460

Chidlow’s Well, Temporary Warehouse accom-

modation at
g. (Mr. Shenton), 312

Coastal Steam Service, 140; 213, 227; 370; 380

Collie and Brunswick Bridges
m. (Mr. Carey), 167

Coronial Secrerary (Lord Gifford)
Aborigines Department, 341, 342

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 26

Admiralty Survey, 343
Albany Jetty, Goods shed on, 148

Albany, Railway to, on Land Grant System

(Mr. Audley Coote’s proposal), 340
Albany Sand Patch, 55
Angelo, Colonel, Medical attendance, 254
Angelo, Colonel, Passage Money, 202

Appropriation Bill (Supplementary), 1882;

78, 79
Appropriation Bill, 1883, 419
Arbitration Fees, 201 :

Armstrong, Mr. ¥. F., Pension to, 55; 370
Assistant Colonial Secretary, Salary of,

270, 272

Assistant Superintendent of Boads, Ex-

penses of, 100

Auditing Railway Accounts, Fremantle, 201

Barracks for Police Quarters, 405
Barristers, Rules for Admission of, 60
Blue Book, 378 -

~ Bonded Warehouse in Perth, 121
Bonus for Gold Discovery, 301, 302

Book-keeper, Treasury Department, Salary

of, 272, 273, 273
Brands Act Amendment Bill, 204
Bridge over St. John’s Brook, 148, 159
Bunbury Jetty, 95
Bunbury, Moorings at, 95
Card Cheating Bill, 154

Chidlow’s Well, Temporary Warehouse

Accommodation at, 312

CoLONIAL, SECRETARY—continued.

Coastal Steam Service, 227

Collie and Brunswick Bridges, 157

Commissioner of Titles, 816

Committee of Advice, Appointment of, 278

Competitive Examinations, Civil Service
Appointments, 303

Control of Loan Monies, 418, 421, 421, 422

Conveyance of Mails, Inland, 315

Coote’s, Mr. Audley, Proposal to construct
Railway to Albany, 340

Correspondence and Telegrams, Australasian
and Adelaide Observer, 93

Country Post Offices, 314

Customs Ordinance Amendment Bill, 95,
102

Dandaragan, Roads in District, 369

Davies, Mr. M. C., Land held by, 115

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary of, 275

Dog Bill, 168; 199, 211, 212 .

Draftsmen provisionally employed, Salary
of, 297

Duplication Sea Cable, 55; 371

Earmarking Registration, 204

Eastern Railway Extension Bill,. 140, 157,
170, 171, 171 ; 281, 281, 282

Eastern Railway, Survey and Construction
of Third Section, 227

Ecclesiastical Grant, 406

Estimates (Supplementary), 1882; 49

Excess Bill, 1881, 115; 141; 278

Fairbairn, Mr., Report of Mission to Gas-
coyne, 38

Fairbairn’s, Mr., Report, murder native
Januberry, 418

Field Allowance of Surveyors, 276

Financial Statement, 180

Forage Allowance, Public Officers, 258

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Grant of Land to,
172

Pree Railway Passes, 302

Furniture, Government House, 345

Gaol Department, 326, 326

Geological Survey, 299

Geraldton Hospital, 345

Geraldton Jetty, 345

@Gold Discovery, Bonus for, 301, 302

Goods Shed, Albany Jetty, 149

Hawkers Bill, 11; 45

Hospital, Casualty, at Fremantle, 346; 874

Hospital, Geraldton, 345

Immigration, 39; 268, 807, 310

Immigration from Australian Colonies, 380

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 147, 897

Incidental Expenses, 370

Inspector of Railway Accounts, 372

Inspector of Volinteers, Medical Attend-
ance, 254

Inspector of Volunteers, Passage Money,
202

Jarrahdale Timber Company, Concessions
to, for Railway Extension, 143; 260; 328,
372

Jetty at Bunbury, 95

Jetty at Fremantle, and Railway facilities,
147 ; 374

Jetty at Geraldton, 345

Joubert and Twopeny’s claim to rebate of
Duty, 311



X

COL

[INDEX. ] |

coOM

CoLONIAL SECRETARY-—continued.

Kimberley, Communication with by sea,
370, 871

Kimberley, Inspector of Sheep, 327

Kimberley Land Regulations, Stocking
Clause, 291

Kimberley Railway, 348, 361, 388

Kimberley, Resident Magistrate, 325, 326

Kimberley, Exploration of, 408

Kimberley, Telegraph extension to, 408

Land Titles Department, Indexing, 316

Legislative Council Act Amendment Bill,
226; 250

Loan Bill, 1882, 140, 303

Mails, Conveyance of, Inland, 315 .

Medical attendance, Officers provisionally
employed, 253

Moorings at Bunbury, 95

Mt. Barker Telegraph Station, 314

Narra Tarra, Postal communication, 315

Natives’ Dogs, 199

Native Question, 296, 434, 445, 450, 462

Newcastle, Survey of branch line to, 114

North District, Increased representation,
131 -

Ocean Steam Service, 370

Passengers’ Act, Inspection of steamers and
coasters, 226

Pension to Native Interpreter, 55

Platform, West Perth, 95; 122

Police Department, 405

Poor Houses Discipline Bill, 6, 12

Postmaster, Fremantle, Salary of, 314

Postmaster General, Salary of, 313

Pos;', Office Department, Claims of Officers,
272

Railways Act Amendment Bill, 140, 152

Railway Employés, 180

Railway Officials, Fremantle: Report of
Commission of Inquiry, 159

Railway Refreshment Room, Perth, 100

Refunds, 55

Registrar General, 327

Report of Commission of Inquiry, Railway
Officials, Fremantle, 159

Road from DeGrey to the Fitzroy, 55

Roaéd Loan Expenditure, Superintendence
of, 139

Road Loan, Unexpended balance of, 101

Roads Boards, Powers of, to close Gates,
415, 426

Roebourne Buildings, Vote for, 55

Rottnest Reformatory, 157

Rules for Admission of Barristers, 60, 60

Salary of Assistant Colonial Secretary, 270

Sandalwood Districts, Proclamation of, 263

Sea Wall, Fremantle, 412

Special Occupation Leases, 320

St. John’s Brook, Bridge over, 148; 159

Stamp Act Amendment Bill, 45; 95

Stamp Duties Bill, 333

Standing Orders, Amendment of, 417

Station Master, Fremantle, Commission of
Inquiry, 214

Station Master, Fremantle, Conduct of, 404

Statutes (Errors) Amendment Bill, 284

Statutes, Reprinting, 371

Steam Launch for Admiralty Survey, 343

Storekeeper “ A ** Store, 300

CoroN1AL SrCRETARY—continued.

Storekeeper’s Department, 343, 344

Superintendence Road Loan Expenditure,
139, 215

Supplementary Estimates (1882), 49

Survey Department, Officers provisionally
employed, 297

Survey of Branch Line of Railway to New
castle, 114

Surveyors’ Field Allowance, 277

Surveys, South of the Murchison, 298

Tariff Bill, 11, 44, 61, 103, 106, 107, 107, 111,
111

Telegraph Line to Northam Road, 344

Telegraph Office hours, 101

Telegraph Station, Mount Barker, 314

Telephone Exchange, 37; 190

Transport of Prisoners by Steamer, 54

Travelling Expenses of Officials, 253

" Treasury Warrants, 337

Vaccination of Natives, 78

Volunteer Forces, Regulation of, 114

Volunteer Vote, How proposed to expend,
202, 407

Volunteers, Rifles for, 427

‘Wanneroo Post Office, 53

Water Police and Imperial Government, 279

Western Australian Agricultural Associa-
tion, Increase of Grant-in-aid, 369

Width of Tires Bill, 11; 55; 205, 207, 209

Working Expenses, Eastern Railway, 52

York, Railway Terminus at, 281, 281, 282

Colonial Secretary’s Depd’rtment (Estimates),
269 '

Colonial Surgeon, Fremantle, Forage Allowance,
372

CommissioNErR oF Crown Lanps (Hon.
M. Fraser)

Assistant Colonial Secretary, Salary of, 271

Control of Loan Monies, 421, 424

Correspondence and telegrams in .lustra-
lasian and Adelaide Cbserver, 94

Cutting Timber on Crown Lands, 291

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary f, 273,
274

Field Allowance for Surveyors on ™:ccial
Surveys, 276, 276, 291, 292, 292, .5

Fisheries Exhibition, 159, 247

Forest Conservation, 394

Geological Survey, 299

Jarrahdale Timber Co.,
Railway Extension, 247

Kimberley Survey Party, 300

Kimberley Surveys, 297

Kimberley, Exploration of, 408, 409

Lessees, and Pre-emptive right of renewal,
250, 294

Minimum area of blocks in Central District,
263

Native Question, 451

Pastoral Leases in Central District, 214

Pre-emptive right of Crown Lessees, 250, 294

Concessions for



. COM [ INDEX.] EAS xI

CommissioNER oF CrowN LANDS—con-
tinued.

Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges,
410

Sea Wall at Fremantle, 411

Special Occupation Leases, Conditions as
regards holding, 263 ; 328

Surveys between Murchison and Ashburton,
297

Commissionership of Titles, 3156
Committee of Advice, Appointment of, 278

Competitive Ezaminations, Civil Service Ap-
pointments
m. (Mr, Carey), 302; 840

Consolidation of Statutes
¢. (Mr. Burt), 156

Coote, Mr. Audley, Proposal for Railway Con-
struction ; Message, 283
m. (8ir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 338

Cossaclk, Moorings for
m. (Mr. Grant), 337

Council opened, 1

Council prorogued, 471

CrowTHER, Mr.

Aboriginal Department, 341

Assistant Colonial Secretary, Salary of, 270

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 203

Control of Loan Monies, 421

Correspondence and Telegrams, Australasian
and Adelaide Observer, 93

Dog Bill, 212

Dongarra, Railway from Geraldton to, 160,
163

Ear-mark Registration, 203

Eastern Railway Extension Bill, 280

Ecclesiastical Grant, 406

Forest Conservation, 394

Government Storekeeper’s Department, 344

Hawkers Bill, 79, 80, 80, 81, 81, 82, 83; 110

Immigration, 174; 810

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 117

Jarrahdale Timber Co.’s Concessions, 260, 262

Kimberley Railway, 360

Land resumed for Railway Purposes, 168

Local Taxation for Road Maintenance, 207

Natives’ Dogs, 200 -

Native Question, 440, 442; Obs, 460

North District, Increased Representation,
87; 130

Northern Railway, Working Expenses, 405

Public Prosecutor, Appointment of, q. 324

Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 160,
163

Representation, North District, 87

CrowTHER, Mr.—continued.

Roads Boards and Permissive Legislation,
205

Road Loan, Expenditure of, 139; 222

Salaries of Public Officers, Return showing,
378

Salary of Lower Grades Public Officers, 270

Scab Act Amendment Bill, 136

Special Occupation Lessees, q. 262 ; m. 328;
331, 334

Stamp Duties Bill, 817, 317, 318, 318

Standing Orders, Amendment of, 417

Steam Communication with Kimberley,
Obs. 299

Tariff Bill, 103, 104, 106, 106

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
225, 226; 288 )

‘Width of Tires Bill, 205, 207

York, Railway Terminus at, 280

Customs Department (Estimates), 300
Customs Department, Salaries of Officers em-

ployed in
Obs. (Mr. Marmion), 300

Customs Ordinance, 1860, Amendment
Bill
1r. 95; 2r. 102; Com. 110; 3r. 120

Cutting Timber on Crown Lands
m. (Mr. Carey), 293

D.
Dandaragan Roads, 369

Dawies, Mr. M. C., Land held by
g. (Mr. Venn), 115

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary of, 273
Dog Bill _
1g. 122; 2r. 167; Com. 198, 210, 226;
Re-com. 301; 3r. 305; vetoed, 468

Duplication Sea Cable, 55
gq. (Mr. Shenton), 371

E.
Earmark Registration, 202 ; 811

Eastern Railway, Breakdown ; Comments by Pre-
manitle Station Master, 214

-3



XII EAS

[INDEX. Y

GOL

Eastern Roilway, Correspondence relating to,
214

Eastern Railway, Expenditure on First Section,
180

Eastern Railway, Platforms at Perth, 95, 121
Eastern Railway, Survey of Third Section, 226

Eastern Railway, Through Trains from Guild-
Jford to Fremantle, 122

Eastern Railway, Warehouse Accommodation at
Chidlow’s Well, 312

Eastern Railway, Working Ezpenses, 52
Eastern Railway, York Terminus, 158; 280; 319

Eastern Railway Extension Bill

1r. 140; 2r. 157; referred to Sclect Com.,
170; Com. 280; 3r. 304

Ecclesiastical Grant (Estimates), 369, 406

Educational and Registry Depariment (Estim-
ates), 327

Estimates, 1883, 210; 269; 297; 313; 324;
341; 368

Estimates (Supplementary), 1882, 49

Excess Bill, 1881

1r. 115; 2r. 141; referred to Select Com.,
143 ; m. (Mr. Steere), 251 ; Com. 278; 3=.
304 (reserved, 468)

Eehibition, International Fisheries, 159 ; 247

F.

Fairbairn, Mr., Reports of Mission to Gascoyne
and Upper Murchison
m. (Mr. Brown), 88 ; Message, 102

Fairbairn, Mr., Report by, on Murder of Native
Januberry

m. (Mr. Grant), 418

Field Allowances for Staff Surveyors, 276
m. (Mr. Brown), 291

Financial Statement, 180

Fisheries Exhibition, International, 159; 247

Fomg; Allowance, Colonial Surgeon, Fremantle,
372

Forest Conservation
m. (Mr. Carey), 393

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increased Grant of Land
to, 172; 866; 398

Premantle Casualty Hospital, 215
Premantle Harbor Improvements, 875

Fremanitle Jetty and Railway Facilities
¢. (Mr, Shenton), 147; m. (Colonial Secre-
tary), 180; 375

Fremantle Railway Station, Charges against
Officials
m. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 319

Pree Railway Passes, Members of Council
¢. (Mr. Carey), 302

Furniture for Government House, 345

G.

Gambling, Law relating to
q. (Bir T. Cockburn-Camphell), 440

Gaol Department (Estimates), 326
Geological Surveys, 298

Geraldton Hospital, 345

Geraldton Jetty, 345

Geraldton, Railway from, to Dongarra
m. (Mr. Crowther), 160

Grype, Mr.

Bonded Warehouse in Perth, 121

Cart License Fees, 209

Dried Fruit, Duty on, 106

Dongarra, Railway to, from Geraldton, 167

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increased Grant of
Land to, 402

Government, Storekeeper’s Department, 344

Kimberley Railway, 365

Superintendent of Works, Salary of, 403

Tariff Bill, 106

‘Width of Tires Bill, 209

Gold Discovery, Bonus for
g. (Mr. Marmion), 301



GOL

[ INDEX. ]

JET X111

Goldficlds Legislation, 312
Goods Shed, Albany Jetty, 148
Government House Furniture, 345

Government Storekeeper’s Department (Estim-
ates), 343

Governor’s Establishment (Estimates), 216
Governor’s Speech, Opening of Council, 1
Governor’s Speech, Prorogation, 470

GRANT, Mr.
Aboriginal Department, 342
Address in Reply, 8
Brands Act Amendment Bill, 204
Brockman and Paterson, Free Leases to, 417
Cossack, Moorings for, 337, 338
Dog Bill, 212 :
Duty on Flour, 68
Earmarking Registration, 204
Fairbairn, Mr., Report by, re murder native

Januberry, 418, 419

Geological Surveys, 299
Horses for Police, Roebuck Bay, 406
Immigration from Australian Colonies, 380
Imported Labor Registry Bill, 118
Kimberley Railway, 362, 387
Kimberley, Exploration of, 408 .
Kimberley, Telegraph Extension to, 408
Moorings for Cossack, 337, 338
Natives’ Dogs, 200
Native Question, 296
North District, Representation of, 83; 129
Pearl Shell Fishery Bill, 192, 197
Tariff Bill, 68; 112
Tramway from Cossack to Roebourne, 409
Vaccination of Natives, 77
‘Width of Tires Bill, 59

H.

HamErsLEY, Mr.
Address in Reply, 6; 48

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 204
Harbor and Light Department (Estimates), 316

Harbor Improvements, Fremantle, 374; Obs.
Governor’s Speech, 470

Harris, Mr, Joseph 8., Obs. (Mr. Carey), 370

Hawkers Bill

1r. 11; 2Rr. 45; Com. 75, 78; Re-com. 101 ;
Re-com. 110; 3r. 136

High School, Re-appointment of Mr. Steere as
Governor, 55

Hospital, Casualty, Fremantle, 215; 874

Hospital, Geraldton, 345

I.

Immigration, 839; 172; 266; 306
Immigration from the Australian Colonies, 378
Immigration Vote (Estimates), 869

Imported Labor Registry Bill

1r. 95; 2r. 109; Com. 115, 145; Re-com.
169; 179, 195 ; 3r. 277 ; Message, 368, 395

Increased Representation, North District
m. (Mr. Grant), 83; 122; Message, 189;
226

Inspection of Sheep Department (Estimates), 326

Inspector of Volunteers, Medical Attendance
q. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 253

Inspector of Volunteers, Passage Money
¢. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 201

Inspector of Railway Accounts, 372
Industrial Schools Act, 1874, Amendment

Bill
1r. 819; 2R. 336; Com. 366 ; 3R. 368

Interpreter, Native, 370

J.

Jarrahdale Timber Company, Concessions to, in
respect of Railway Extension .
Message, 111; Cons. of, 143; Referred to
Select Committee, 144; 247, 255; Mes-
sage, 282; q. (Mr. Carey), 327; 872

Januberry, Mr. Fairbairn’s Report re Murder of
m. (Mr. Grant), 418

Jetly accommodation at Fremantle, 147; 180;
374, 410



JET

XI1v

[INDEX. ]

MAR

Jetty at Bunbury
g. (Mr. Venn), 95

Jetty at Geraldton, 345

Joubert and Twopeny’s claim to rebate of dudy
(Message), 282; 810

Judicial Department: Vote for Witnesses and
Jurors, 53

Judicial Department (Estimates), 824

Jurisdiction Petty Debts Courts
m. (Mr. Carey), 390

Jury Act, 1871, Amendment Bill
1R. 95; 2r. 108; Com. 115; 145; 3r. 155

Kimberley District, Communication with, by sea
370, 380

Kimberley Land Regulations, 263

Kimberley Land Regulations, Returns of Stock
g. (Mr. Carey), 291

Kimberley Railway, 282; 348; 381; Obs. Gov-
ernor’s Speech, 471

Kimberley, Resident Magistrate for, 325
Kimberley Survey, 297

Kimberley, Ezploration of
m. (Mr. Grant), 408

Kimberley, Telegraph Eztension to
m. (Mr. Grant), 408

L.
Land Regulations, Kimberley, 263
Land Regulations, Special Occupation Leases, 262
Land Regulations, Pastoral Lessees in Central
District
¢. (Mr. Venn), 214; 268

Land Regulations, Pre-emptive right to renewal
of leases, 250; 284

Land Titles Departmeni (Estimates), 315

Low and Parliomentary Library Commitiee;
Re-appointment of Mr. Steere, 12

LEaxkg, Siz L. S.

Ecclesiastical Grant, Obs. 406
Kimberley Railway, 864

Legislative Council (Estimates), 210

Legislative Council Act Amendment Bill
Message forwarding Draft Bill, 188; 1r.
198; 2r. 226; Com. 249; Re-com. 283;

3r. 304

Literary, Scientific, and Agricultural Grant (Es-
timates), 369

Loan Bill, 1882
1R. 140; 2r. 303; Com. 412; Re-com. 420;
3r. 427 .

Loan Monies Control Bill
1Rr. 426; 2r. 441; Com. 441; 3R. 442; Re-
served, 469

Loan Monies, Control of, 413, 420, 426, 467

Magistrates and the Committal of Prisoners
Obs. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 53

Mails, Conveyance of Inland, 315

Magrmion, Mr.

Aboriginal Department, 842

Address in Reply, 20

Admiralty Survey, Steam Launch for, 343

Assistant Colonial Secretary, Salary of,
270; Obs. 272

Bonded Warechouse at Perth, 121

Bonus for Gold Discovery, 301, 302

Bookkeeper, Treasury, 273

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 203

Card Cheating Bill, 159 |

Casualty Hospital, Fremantle, 215

Colonial Surgeon, Fremantle, Forage allow-
ance for, 372

Control of Loan Moneys, 420, 424, 426

Correspondence and Telegrams, Austra-
lasian and Adelaide Observer, 94

Customs Department, Salaries of officers,
300

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary of, 274

Dog Bill, 169; 198, 200; 212, 212

Dredge, Steam, Obs. 55



MAR [INDEX. ] MES xv

Marmion, Mr.—continued.

Duty on Wool, 66

Earmark Registration, 203

Eastern Railway, Extension Bill, 171

Female Immigration, 810

Forest conservation, 394

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increased Grant of
Land to, 400, 401

Free Railway Passes, 302

Geological Survey, 299

Gold Discovery, Bonus for, 301, 302

Government Storekeeper’s Department, 344

Harbor Master’s Department, 377

Hawkers Bill, 75, 75, 80, 81, 82

Hospital, Casualty, Fremantle, 215, 346

Hospital, Geraldton, 345

Immigration, 41; 310

Immigration from Eastern Colonies, 380

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 116, 116, 117,
118, 118; 146, 147, 147; 196,197

Inspector of Sheep, Kimberley District, q.
326

Jarrahdale Timber Co., Concessions to, 255

Kimberley Railway, 355, 360, 361, 361, 386

Kimberley, Resident Magistrate for, 326

Kimberley, Steam Communication with,
370, 3870

Lessees of Crown Lands, Pre-emptive rights
of, 285

Mount Barker Telegraph Station, 314

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 322, 323, 348

Native Question, 464

Natives’ Dogs, 198, 200

North District, Increased representation of,
126

Northern Railway Working Expenses, 405

Pearl Shell Fishery Bill, 192

Petty Debts Courts Jurisdiction, 392

Plans and Specifications of Public Buildings,
Obs. 845

Point of Order, 268 .

Postmaster, Fremantle, Obs. 314

Property qualification of Municipal Coun-
cillors, 322

Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 162,
165

Railway terminus at York, 281

Road Boards and Municipal Bodies, 205

Road from DeGrey to Fitzroy, q. 55

Road Loan, Superintendence of expenditure,
221, 222

Salary of Bookkeeper, Treasury, 273

Salary Storekeeper, “ A’ Store, 52; 300

Sea Wall, Fremantle, 411

Special Occupation Leases, 331

Stamp Duties Bill, 316, 318; 331, 333, 334,
3356

Statutes, Reprinting, 371

Storekeeper “ A’ Store, Fremantle, 52;
300

Tariff Bill, 66, 71; 103, 104, 105, 106, 106;
112

Telegraph Department, Salaries of Officers,
314

Telegraph Station, Mount Barker, 314

Through trains between Guildford and
Perth, 122

Transfer of Land, Stamp Duty on, 331, 333

Magmion, Mr.—continued.

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
265, 265, 265; 287, 287, 289, 289, 289, 290,
290

Vaccination of Natives, 78

‘Width of Tires Bill, 57; 206

Working Expenses, Eastern Railway, q. 52

Masters and Servants Act Amendment
Bill
1r. 95; 2r. 110; Com. 119; Re-com. 136;
3r. 147

Medical Attendance, Officers provisionally em-
ployed, 251

Medical Department (Estimates), 372

Messages from His Excellency the Gov-
ernor:

No. 1. Forwarding Mr. Fairbairn’s Re-
ports

No. 2. Re Minutes of Central Road Com-
mittee

No. 8. Re Concessions to Jarrahdale Tim-
ber Co., in respect of Railway
Extension, 111. (Consideration
of, 143 ; Referred to Select Com-
mittee, 144; 247, 255)

No. 4. Bills passed last Session Assented
to, 188

No. 5. Assent to Bills, 188

No. 6. Forwarding Draft Trespass, Fenc-
ing, and Impounding Bill; also
of Legislative Council Act
Amendment Bill, 188

No. 7. Re Joubert and Twopeny’s claim
for rebate of duty, 282. (Con-
sideration of, 310)

No. 8. Be Kimberley Railway (Messrs.
Grant and Venn’s Proposal), 282.
(Consideration of, 348; 381)

No. 9. Re Jarrahdale Timber Co.’s Pro-
posal, 282, (Consideration of,
372)

No. 10. Forwarding Correspondence with
Mr. Audley Coote, re Railway to
Albany, 283

No. 11. Re Papers relating to Native Ques-
tio7n, asked for by Mr. Brown,
36

No. 12. Returning Imported Labor Registry
Bill for Amendment, 368

No. 13. Re Charges brought against Rail-
way Officials at Fremantle, 368

No. 14. Pointing out Clerical Error in Tres-
pass, Fencing,.and Impounding
Bill, 427

No. 15. Assenting to Bills; Reserving
Legislative Council Act Amend-
ment Bill and Excess Bill; and
vetoing Dog Bill, 468



XVI MES

[INDEX. ]

PAR

MEssacEs—continued.

No. 16. Assenting to Appropriation Act;
Reserving Loan Moneys Control
Bill; and vetoing Aboriginal
Offenders Bill, 469

No. 17. Increased Grant of Land to Mr.
Alexander Forrest, and Gratuity
to Chaplain of the House, 469

Minutes of Central Road Committee
m. (Mr, S. H. Parker) 60; Message, 102

Miscellaneous Item (Estimates), 370

Moorings at Bunbury
g. (Mr. Venn), 95.

Moorings at Cossack
m. (Mr. Grant), 337

Mount Barker Telegraph Station, 314

Municipal Institutions Act, 1876, Amend-
ment Bill

1r. 215; 2r. 277; Com. 322; Re-com. 841

Murray District, Ezpenditure of Roads Loon
money in, 101

N.

Narra Tarra, Postal Communication with
Obs. (Mr. Brown), 315

Native Question, Mr. Fairbairn’s Reports
m. (Mr. Brown), 38

Native Question, Papers relative to
m. 1éMr. Brown), 294; Production of, 390;
essage, 367; 429, 442; Obs, Governor’s
Speech, 470

North District, Increased Representation, 83 ; 122

Northern Railway, Working Expenses
Obs, (Mr. Crowther), 405

0.

Ocean Steam Service
¢. (Mr. Steere), 370

Opening of Council, 1

P.

Parker, Mr. S. H.

Address in Reply, 19

Admiralty Survey, Steam Launch for, 343

Angelo’s, Colonel, Medical a.ttenda.nce,
253

Angelo’s, Colonel, Passage money, q. 201

Apprentices, Law relating to, q. 112

Arbitration Costs, 149; 320, 321

Assistant Colonial Secretary, 272

Bills of Sale Act Amendment Bill, 94, 135

Card Cheating Bill, 153

Central Road Committee, Minutes of, 60

Control of Loan Moneys, 414, 421, 423

Dredge, Steam (Obs.), 55

Duty on Flour, m. 105

Eastern Railway Extension Bill, 171; 319

Fairbairn, Mr., Report by, re murder native
Januberry, 419

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increased Grant of
Land to, 402 ’

Harbor Improvements, Fremantle, 377

Hasty Legislation, 60

Hawkers Bill, 82

Hawker’s Flasks, 80

Immigration, 178; 206; 307, 307

Immigration from Australian colonies, 379

Kimberley Railway, 362

Land Titles Department, Indexing, 316

Lessees’ right of renewal, 286

Magistrates and the committal of prisoners
for trial, 53

Minutes of Central Road Committee, 60

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 322, 324, 324

Native Question, 461

North District, Increase of representa.tlon,
87; 122

Pa,yment of witnesses, 53

Pearl Shell Fishery Bill, 193

Poor Houses Discipline Bill, 60

Post Offices in Country Places, 314

Property Qualification of Municipal Coun-

~ cillors, 322

Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 161 -

Railway officials at Fremantle, Commission
of Inquiry, ¢. 159

Railway platform, West Perth, 95, 121, 122,
159, 169

Railways Act Amendment Bill, 149, 152;
320

Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges,
410

Refreshment Room, Perth Railway Station,
q. 100

Registrar General, 327

Registrar of Titles, Increase of Salary, 815

Report of Commission of Inquiry into
conduct of Railway officials, Frema,ntle,
159

Responsible Government, m. 227

Road Loan, Superintendence of expenditure
220

Scab Act Amendment and Consolidation
Bill, 143

Second Readings of Bills, Procedure as
regards, 44

Stamp Act. Amendment Bill, 98



PAR

[ INDEX. ]

RAN

XVII

ParkEr, Mr. S. H.—continued.

Stamp Duties Bill, 317, 318, 318

Standing Orders, Amendment of, 417

Tariff Bill, 44, 64; 102, 102, 103, 103, 105,
111

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
226 )

Volunteers, Inspector of, 407

Volunteers, Rifles for, q. 427

Volunteer Vote, g. 201, 407

Volunteer Vote, from 1879 to 1881, m. 278

‘Wanneroo Post Office, 53

Water Police and Imperial Government,
280

Width of Tires Bill, 209

York, Railway terminus at, 319

Parker, Mr. S. S.

Scab Act Amendment and Consolidation
Bill, 135

Passengers Act,
Cogasters
g. (Mr. Shenton), 226

Inspection of Steamers and

Pastoral Leases in Central District
¢. (Mr. Venn), 214

Payment of Witnesses and Jurors, 53

Pearl Shell Fisheries Bill
1r. 179; m. for 2r. 190; rejected, 195

Pensions (Estimates), 369
Pension to Mr. F. F. Armstrong, 55; 370

Petitions :
Branch rail to Newcastle, 114
Platform at West Perth, 95; 159

Petty Debts Court, Extension of Jurisdiction
m. (Mr. Carey), 390

Plans and Specifications of Public Buildings
Obs. (Mr. Marmion), 345

Platform at West Perth, 95; 121; 159, 159
Police Department (Estimates), 405

Points of Order:
Immigration and Land Regulations, 268
Members attributing Motives, 274
Members reading Speeches, 382

Poor Houses Discipline Bill
1r. 6; 2r. 12; Com. 12; Re-com. 60; 3r. 78

Poor Relief Department (Estimates), 327

Postal and Telegraph Department, Claims of
Officers to increase of Salary
Obs. (Mr. Carey), 272

Postal and Telegra/ph. Department (Estimates),
313 .

Postmaster General, Increase of Salary, 818

Pre-emptive right of Crown tenants to renewal
of leases, 250; 284

Printing Department (Estimates), 326
Procedure as regards second reading of Bills, 44

Property Qualification of Municipal Councillors,
322

Prorogation of Council, 471

Puyblic Prosecutor, Appointment of
¢. (Mr. Crowther), 324

R.

Railway Acc;ounts, Inspection of, 282

Railway, Eastern, Branch line to Newcastle, 114
Railway, Eastern, Employés, 180

Railway, Eastern, Expenses of working, 52
Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 160
Railway from York to Albany, 338

Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges
m. (Mr, Venn), 409

Railway Officials at Fremantle, Commission of
Inguiry, 159 ; 319

Railway Passes, Free, 302
Railway Platform, West Perth, 95, 121, 159, 169
Railway Station Refreshment Room, Perth, 100

Railways Act, 1878, Amendment Bill
1R. 140; 2r. 148; Com, 321 ;-3R. 841

RanprrnLn, Mr.
Address in Reply, 87, 48
Colportage of Books, ete., 101



XVIII RAN

[INDEX. ]

SHE

RanDpELL, Mr.—continued.

Control Loan Monies, 442

Correspondence and Telegrams, Australasian
and Adelaide Observer, 94

Dongarra, Railway to, from Geraldton, 164

Fairbairn, Mr., Report by, re murder native
Januberry, 418

Forest conservation, 393

Forrest, Mr. Alezander, Increased grant of
land to, 402, 402

Hawkers Bill, 80, 81, 81, 82, 82; 101

Immigration, 177

Immigration from Australian Colonies, 379

Jarrahdale Timber Co’s. concessions, 259

Jetty accommodation at Fremantle, 376

Kimberley Railway, 363

Municipalities Act Amendment Bill, 277,
322, 322, 323, 324

Native Question, 457

North District, Increased representation, 134

Property Qualification of Municipal Coun-
cillors, 322, 322 :

Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 164

Railway Platforms, Perth, 122

Superintendent of Works, Salary of, 403

Tariff Bill, 74; 106, 112

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
287, 287, 288, 289, 290; 305; 335

‘Width of Tires Bill, §7; 208

Reformatory at Rottnest
¢. (Mr. Shenton), 156

Refreshment Room, Perth Railway Station
q. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 100

Registrar General, 327
Registrar of Titles, 303, 315
Representation of North District, 83; 122

Responsible Government
m. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 227

Revenue Service North-West Coast (Estimates),
870

Rifles for Volunteers, 427

Road from DeGrey to Fitzroy
¢. (Mr. Marmion), 55

Road Loan Exzpenditure and Superintendent of
Roads, 94 ; 100, 137; 215

Roads Boards, Powers of, as to closing Gates,
415; 426

Roads and Bridges (Estimates), 369

Roebourne Buildings, Vote for, 55

Rottnest Prison Department (Estimates), 326

Rottnest Reformatory
q. (Mr. Shenton), 156

Rules for Admission of Barristers, 59; 99

Salaries of Public Officers, Return showing
m. (Mr. Crowther), 378

Salary of Assistant Colonial Secretary, 269 ; 303
Salary of Deputy Surveyor General, 273

Sandalwood Districts, Proclamation of
q. (Mr. Steere), 262

Sand Paitch, Albany :
q. (Mr. Steere), 55

Scab Act Amendment and Consolidation
Bill
1r. 38; 2R. 108; Com. 185, 143; 154, 159;
3r. 179

Sea Wall at Fremantle
Obs. (Commissioner of Crown Lands), 411

Secretary of Education and Registrar General,

SuexTON, Mr.

Aboriginal Department, 342

Address in Reply, 33

Auditing Railway accounts, Fremantle, 201,
201

Auditor General, Responsibility of, 253

Bonded Warehouse in Perth, 120, 121

Casualty Hospital, Fremantle, 215

Chidlow’s Well, Temporary warehouse
accommodation at, 312

Colonial Surgeon, Fremantle, Forage Allow-
ance, 372

Commissioner of Titles, 315

Correspondence and Telegrams, Australasian
and Adelaide Observer, 92

Cossack, Moorings for, 337, 338

Dandaragan Roads, 369

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary of, 274

Dog Bill, 168; 199

Duplication of Sea Cable, ¢. 371

Eastern Railway Extension Bill, 158, 170;
321, 321

Eastern Railway, Survey and construction
of, ¢q. 226

Field Allowance for Surveyors, 276, 292

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increased Grant of
Land to, 401



SHE

[INDEX. ]

STE

XIX

SaeNTON, Mr.—continued.

Geological Survey, 298

Harbor Improvements, Fremantle, 376

Immigration, 40, 178

Jar;ahda.le Timber Co.’s concessions, 257,
378

Loan Bill, 1882; 304

Moorings for Cossack, 337, 338

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 215, 277, 322, 822, 323, 323, 323, 324,
324, 341

Natives’ Dogs, 199

Native Question, 443

Newcastle, Branch line of Railway to,
114; 158

North District, Representation of, 86, 127

Passengers Act, Inspection of steamers and
coasters, 226

Petition, Branch line of Railway to New-
castle, 114

Property qualification of Municipal Coun-
cillors, 322, 322

Railway accounts, Fremantle, Auditing of,
201

Railway Platforms, Perth, 122

Registrar of Titles, 303, 315

Road Loan Expenditure, 369

Rottnest Reformatory, 156

Special Occupation Lessées, 330

Standing Orders, Amendment of, 417

Steam Launch for Harbor Master’s Depart-
ment, 316

Storekeeper, “A.>’ Store, 301

Storekeeper’s Department, 343

Superintendent of Works, Salary of, 403

Survey of Branch Line to Newcastle, 114

Survey and Counstruction of Third Section
of Eastern Railway, 226

Tariff Bill, 70; 102, 106

Telegraph Line to Northam Road, 344

Telephone Exchange, q. 837; m. 189, 190

Transport of Prisoners by Steamers, 54, 54,
54

Travelling Expenses of Officials, 252, 254

Vines, Diseases in, Report upon, 190

Width of Tires Bill, 58, 206

Working Expenses, Eastern Railway, 52

SPEAKER, Mr.

Address in Reply, Presentation of, 76
Procedure as regards Second Reading of
Bills, 456

Special Coast Survey (Estimates), 342

Special Occupation Leases
¢. (Mr. Crowther), 262; m. (Mr. Crowther),
328

Speech, Governor’s, Prorogation of Council, 470

Stamp Act Amendment Bill
1R. 45 ; 2r. 95; Referred to Select Com., 99
(Re-introduced as Stamp Duties Bill,
283)

Stamp Duties Bill

1r. 283; 2&. 3811; Com. 316, 318; 331;
Re-com. 346 ; Re-com. 366 ; 3r. 381

Standing Orders, Amendment of, 417

Station Master, Fremantle, Comments made by,
214 ’

Station Master, Fremantle, Conduct of, 404

Statutes, Consolidation of
g. (Mr. Burt), 156

Statutes, Reprinting, 871; Obs. Governor's

Speech, 470

Statutes (Errors) Amendment Bill
1r. 12; 2r. 46, 99; Com. 284 ; rejected, 284

Steam Launch for Harbor Master’s Department
Obs. (Mr. Shenton), 316

Steam Launch for Special Coast Survey, 342

Steam Service, Coastal, 140, 213, 227, 370, 880

SreERE, Mr.

Aboriginal Department, 341

Accounts, Railway, Inspection of, 282

Address in Reply, 12

Admiralty Survey, 842

Ass;stant Colonial Secretary, Salary of, 269,
272

Barristers, Rules for Admission of, ¢. 59, 60

Bookkeeper, Treasury Department, Salary
of, 272, 272, 278

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 202

Bunbury Telegraph Line (Obs.), 314

Central Road Committee, Minutes of, 60

Chaplain, Gratuity to, 441

Coastal Steam Service, m. 140; 213, 213;
380

Colonial Surgeon, Fremantle, Forage Allow-
ance, 372

Competitive Examination for Civil Service
appointments, 303 ; 340

Correspondence and telegrams, Australasian
and Adelaide Observer, 92

Deputy Surveyor General, Salary, 273, 274

Dog Bill, 122, 167, 199, 200, 211, 211, 211,
212, 213

Dongarra, Railway to, from Geraldton, 161,
166

Eastern Railway, Expenditure on First
Section, 180

Eastern Railway Extension Bill, 171; 282

Excess Bill (1881), 143 ; 251, 278

Field Allowance, Staff Surveyors, 291, 292

Forage Allowance of Officials, 251

Forest congervation, 394

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Increase of Grant
of Land to, 367, 402, 402



XX STE

[ INDEX. ]

‘TRA

StEERE, Mr.—continued.

Gaol Department, 326, 326

Geological Survey, 298

Geraldton, Railway from to Dongarra, 161

Harbor Improvements, Fremantle, 377

Hawkers Bill, 46, 76, 80, 82

Hospital at Geraldton, 345

Immigration, 39; 269, 310

Imr;ligration from the Australian Colonies,
379

Imported Labor Registry Bill, 116, 197

Jarrahdale Timber Co., Concessions to, 144 ;
247, 261, 262

Jetty Improvements, Fremantle, 377

Joubert and Twopeny’s claim to rebate of
duty, 311

Kimberley Railway, 365, 388

Kimberley Survey Party, ¢. 300

Lessees of Crown Lands, Pre-emptive rights,
285

Loan Monies, Control of, 418, 418, 414, 414,
415, 420, 423 ; 467

Loan Monies Control Bill, 426, 441, 441

Medical attendance of Officers provisionally
employed, 251

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 323

Natives and their Dogs, 199, 200

Native Interpreter, q. 370

Native Question, 452 ’

North District, Increased representation,
86; 127

Ocean Steam Service; ¢. 870

Petty Debts Court Jurisdiction, 392

Plans and Specifications, Public Buildings,
346

Pre-emptive rights of Crown Lessees, 285

Railway Accounts, Inspection of, 282

Railway from Geraldton to Dongarra, 161,
166

Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges,
410

Responsible Government, 243

Rules for admission of Barristers, ¢. 59, 60

Salary of Assistant Colonial Secretary, 269,
272

Salary of Book-keeper, Treasury, 272, 272

Sandalwood Districts, Proclamation of, ¢. 262

Scab Act Consolidation and Amendment
Bill, 38; 108; 136, 136; 143, 154, 155

Special Occupation Leases, 330

Stamp Duties Bill, 833

Station Master, Fremantle, Comments made
by, 214

Station Master, Fremantle, Conduct of, 404

Statutes (Errors) Amendment Bill, 99

Statutes, Reprinting, 371

Steam Launch for Admiralty Survey, 342

Storekeeper, “ A * Store, 301

Summary conviction by Magistrates, 54

Superintendent of Works, Salary of, 404

‘Surveyors’ Field Allowance, 291

Tariff Bill, 45, 66, 103, 105, 106

Telegraph Line between Bunbury and
Perth, 314

Telephone Exchange, 189

Transfer of Land, Stamp Duty on, 333

Travelling Expenses of Officials, 251

Treasury Warrants, g. 337

SteErE, Mr.—continued.

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill,
225, 266, 287, 288, 288, 288, 289, 289, 305,
305, 336, 347, 347, 347

Volunteer Forces, Regulation of, q. 113

‘Warrants, Treasury, q. 837

Water Police and Imperial Government,
278; m. 346, 347

‘Width of Tires Bill, 58; 205, 208

York, Terminus of Railway at, 281

Storekeeper, «“ A Store, 52; 300
Sto%ekeeper’s Department (Estimates), 343

Superintendent of Roads and Road Loan Ezpen-
diture
m. (Mr. Carey), 94; 100; 137, 215

Superintendent of Works, Salary of, 403
Supplementary Estimates (1882), 49

Survey Department (Estimates), 278 ; 297
Surveyors’ Field All;)wances, 276, 291

Surveys between Murchison and Ashburton, 297
Surveys, Kimberley District, 207

Swrveys, South of the Murchison, 298

Tl

Tariff Bill
1r. 11; m. for 2r. postponed, 44: 2r. 61;
Com. 102; Recom. 111; 3Rr. 120

Telegraph Line to Northam Road, 344

Telegraph Office Hours
g. (Mr. Burt), 100

Telegraph Station, Mt. Barker, 314

Telegrams and Correspondence published in
« Australasian “and  Adelaide Observer ™
m. (Mr. Brown), 88

Telephone Exchange
g. (Mr. Shenton), 87
m. (Mr. Shenton), 189

Timber on Crown Lands, Privilege of Cutting
m. (Mr. Carey), 293

Tramway from Cossack to Roebourne
m. (Mr. Grant), 409



_TRA

[INDEX.]

YOR

XXI1

Transport of Officers, Civil Service, 251

Transport of Prisoners, Cost of, by Coastal
Steamers
Obs. (Mr. Shenton), 54

Travelling Bxzpenses of Officials, 251
Treasury Department (Estimates), 272

Treasury Department, Salary of Bookkeeper,
272

Treasury Warrants
q. (Mr. Steere), 337

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Bill

Message forwarding Draft, 188; 1r. 198;
2r. 222 ; Com. 264, 286, 305; Recom. 335,
847 ; 3r. 408

V.

Vaccination of Natives
m. (Mr. Grant), 77

Vexn, Mr.

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 203

Bunbury and the Coastal Steam Service,
m. 319

Bunbury Jetty, q. 95

Bunbury, Moorings at, g. 95

Davies, Mr. M. C.Land held by, q. 115

Dog Bill, 199, 211, 212, 212

Forest Conservation, 393

Forrest, Mr. Alexander, Grant of land to,
q. 172; m. 366

Hawkers selling Liquor, 80

Jarrahdale Timber Co.’s Concessions, 260,
374

Kimberley Railway, 349, 361, 361, 365, 381

Lessees and Security of Tenure, 250

Minimum size of Blocks, for Pastoral
Leases, Central District, 263

Natives and their Dogs, 199, 211

North District, Increased Representation,
130

Pastoral Leases in Central District, ¢q. 214;
263

Pre-emptive rights of Crown Lessees, m. 250

Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges,
409, 410, 410 .

Tariff Bill, 68; 104

Vaccinating Natives, 78

‘Width of Tires Bill, 56; 206

Vines, Diseases in, Report on
m. (Mr. Carey), 190

Volunteer Forces, Regulation of
g. (Mr. Steere), 113

Volunteers, Inspector of, Medical Attendance
g. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 201

Volunteers, Inspector of, Passage Money
g. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 253

Volunteers, Rifles for
g. (Mr. S. H. Parker), 427

Volunteer Vote
m. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 201

Volunteer Vote for 1879, 1880, 1881
m. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 278

Volunteer Vote (Estimates), 407

w.

Wanneroo, Post Office for
¢. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 53

Warrants for Issue of Money from Treasury
¢. (Mr. Steere), 337

Water Police Department, and the Imperial
Government, 278
m. (Mr. Steere), 346

Width of Tires Bill
1R. 11; m. for 2r. 55; referred to Select

Com. 59; 2r.179; Com. 204; Withdrawn,
210; m. (Mr. Carey), 395

Working Expenses, Eastern Railway, 52
Working E:cpenses, Northern Railway, 405
Works and Buildings (Estim;i.tes), 344, 403 -

Works and Railways Department, 62

Y.
York, Railway Terminus ai, 160; 280; 319




